
GURUKULAM 

ANDHRA PRADESH TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION 
SOCIETY® 

 
 
From To 
Sri K.V.Satyanarayana, I.A.S., The Commissioner,  
Secretary, Gurukulam, Civil Supplies Corporation, 
2nd Floor, D.S.S. Bhavan, A.P. Hyderabad-082. 
Masab Tank, Hyderabad.  
 

Rc.No.C2/2645/2011,   Dt.22/11/2011 
Sir, 
 

Sub:-  Gurukulam, Hyd – (2) months - Indent for supply of essential 
commodities – Submitted – Reg. 
 

Ref:- Oral instructions of the Secretary, Gurukulam. 
 

* * * 
 
  In view of the above reference cited, the requirement of essential 

commodities to the Institutions functioning under the Society for the year 

2011-12 placed indent for (2) months i.e., December, 2011 & January, 2012. 

   
  Hence (2) months indent is here with furnished for supply of essential 

Commodities for the year 2011-12. 

  
Encl:   Statements (03) 

             Yours faithfully, 
Sd/- 

Secretary 
 
 

Dy. Secretary (KGBV/Plg) 
Copy to  
The Joint Director (Plg), O/o CTW, A.P Hyderabad for information. 
All the Principals of APTWRE Institutions Spl. Officers of KGBVs and  

Head Masters of Mini Gurukulam in the state with a request to  
inform the requirement of (4) essential commodities of concerned  
Institutions of respective districts with the D.M., Civil Supplies immediately. 

S/f. 



P.Oil @ 
15 gms 
per day 

per 
student

Amount in Rs.Ps. 
(Per M.Tone) 
Rs.52000/-

R.G.Dal 
@ 20 

gms per 
day per 
student 

Amount in 
Rs.Ps. (Per 

M.Tone) 
Rs.51000/-

Chenna 
Dal @ 3 
gms per 
day per 
student

Amount in 
Rs.Ps. (Per 

M.Tone) 
Rs.41660/-

Senagalu 
@ 20 

gms per 
day per 
student

Amount in 
Rs.Ps. (Per 

M.Tone) 
Rs.35020/-

1 Srikakulam 2895 2.606 135486.00 3.474 177174.00 0.521 21709.03 3.474 121659.48

2 Vizianagaram 3970 3.573 185796.00 4.764 242964.00 0.715 29770.24 4.764 166835.28

3 Visakhapatnam 6982 6.284 326757.60 8.378 427298.40 1.257 52356.62 8.378 293411.57

4 East Godavari 4183 3.765 195764.40 5.020 255999.60 0.753 31367.48 5.020 175786.39

5 West Godavari 2019 1.817 94489.20 2.423 123562.80 0.363 15140.08 2.423 84846.46

6 Krishna 502 0.452 23493.60 0.602 30722.40 0.090 3764.40 0.602 21096.05

7 Khammam 6310 5.679 295308.00 7.572 386172.00 1.136 47317.43 7.572 265171.44

8 Warangal 4926 4.433 230536.80 5.911 301471.20 0.887 36939.09 5.911 207010.22

9 Adilabad 5183 4.665 242564.40 6.220 317199.60 0.933 38866.28 6.220 217810.39

10 Karimnagar 1741 1.567 81478.80 2.089 106549.20 0.313 13055.41 2.089 73163.78

11 Kurnool 1935 1.742 90558.00 2.322 118422.00 0.348 14510.18 2.322 81316.44

12 Guntur 494 0.445 23119.20 0.593 30232.80 0.089 3704.41 0.593 20759.86

13 Prakasam 573 0.516 26816.40 0.688 35067.60 0.103 4296.81 0.688 24079.75

14 Mahaboobnagar 2294 2.065 107359.20 2.753 140392.80 0.413 17202.25 2.753 96403.06

15 Medak 1335 1.202 62478.00 1.602 81702.00 0.240 10010.90 1.602 56102.04

16 Nizamabad 639 0.575 29905.20 0.767 39106.80 0.115 4791.73 0.767 26853.34

17 Nalgonda 1877 1.689 87843.60 2.252 114872.40 0.338 14075.25 2.252 78879.05

18 Nellore 1690 1.521 79092.00 2.028 103428.00 0.304 12672.97 2.028 71020.56

19 RangaReddy 609 0.548 28501.20 0.731 37270.80 0.110 4566.77 0.731 25592.62

20 Anantapur 988 0.889 46238.40 1.186 60465.60 0.178 7408.81 1.186 41519.71

21 Chittoor 1100 0.990 51480.00 1.320 67320.00 0.198 8248.68 1.320 46226.40

22 Kadapa 288 0.259 13478.40 0.346 17625.60 0.052 2159.65 0.346 12102.91

52533 47.280 2458544.40 63.040 3215019.60 9.456 393934.46 63.040 2207646.79

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
District

Total 
Strengt

h

Requirement of provisions per 2 months

Dy. Secretary (KGBV/Plg)

ANNEXURE-I
GURUKULAM

A.P.Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions Society (R) 
District wise Requirement of Essential Commodities for (131) TW Residential Schools and Colleges for (2) months

Sd/-
Secretary

Grand Total:-



P.Oil @ 15 
gms per day 
per student

R.G.Dal @ 20 
gms per day 
per student 

Chenna Dal 
@ 3 gms per 

day per 
student

Senagalu @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student

Srikakulam
1 Malli RS B PTG 639 0.575 0.767 0.115 0.767
2 Peddamadi RS B GEN 468 0.421 0.562 0.084 0.562
3 Seethampeta RS B GEN 461 0.415 0.553 0.083 0.553
4 Seethampeta RS G GEN 503 0.453 0.604 0.091 0.604
5 Peddamadi RJC B GEN 270 0.243 0.324 0.049 0.324
6 Seethampeta RJC B GEN 288 0.259 0.346 0.052 0.346
7 Seethampeta RJC G GEN 266 0.239 0.319 0.048 0.319

Total 2895 2.606 3.474 0.521 3.474
Vizianagaram

8 Komarada RS B GEN 401 0.361 0.481 0.072 0.481
9 Kurupam URJC G GEN 525 0.473 0.630 0.095 0.630
10 Bhadragiri RS B GEN 486 0.437 0.583 0.087 0.583
11 Bhadragiri RS G PTG 649 0.584 0.779 0.117 0.779
12 P.Konavalasa RS B GEN 485 0.437 0.582 0.087 0.582
13 P.Konavalasa RJC G GEN 281 0.253 0.337 0.051 0.337
14 Bhadragiri RJC B GEN 255 0.230 0.306 0.046 0.306
15 Bhadragiri RJC G PTG 274 0.247 0.329 0.049 0.329
16 P.Konavalasa RJC B GEN 255 0.230 0.306 0.046 0.306
17 Parvathipuram URJC Co SOE 225 0.203 0.270 0.041 0.270

RJC Co SOE 134 0.121 0.161 0.024 0.161
Total 3970 3.573 4.764 0.715 4.764
Visakhapatnam

18 Upper Sileru RS B GEN 340 0.306 0.408 0.061 0.408
19 G.Madugula RS B GEN 470 0.423 0.564 0.085 0.564
20 Araku valley RS G GEN 482 0.434 0.578 0.087 0.578
21 Tummalavalasa RS B GEN 256 0.230 0.307 0.046 0.307
22 Vizag RS B EM 604 0.544 0.725 0.109 0.725
23 Araku RS B PTG 564 0.508 0.677 0.102 0.677
24 Koyyuru RS B GEN 391 0.352 0.469 0.070 0.469
25 Peddabayalu RS B GEN 430 0.387 0.516 0.077 0.516
26 Paderu RS G GEN 492 0.443 0.590 0.089 0.590
27 G.K.Veedhi RS B Gen 105 0.095 0.126 0.019 0.126
28 Chintapally RJC B GEN 355 0.320 0.426 0.064 0.426
29 Chintapally RJC G GEN 451 0.406 0.541 0.081 0.541
30 Vizag RJC Co COE 148 0.133 0.178 0.027 0.178
31 G.Madugula RJC B GEN 294 0.265 0.353 0.053 0.353
32 Araku valley RJC G GEN 415 0.374 0.498 0.075 0.498
33 Araku RJC B PTG 234 0.211 0.281 0.042 0.281
34 Koyyuru RJC B GEN 236 0.212 0.283 0.042 0.283
35 Peddabayalu RJC B GEN 279 0.251 0.335 0.050 0.335
36 Paderu RJC G GEN 436 0.392 0.523 0.078 0.523

Total 6982 6.284 8.378 1.257 8.378

Sl. No District & Institution
Total  

Strength
Status

Requirement of provisions per 2 months (in tonnes)

ANNEXURE-I
GURUKULAM

A.P.Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions Society (R) 

Requirement of Essential Commodities for (131) TW Residential Schools & Colleges for (2) 
months through Civil Supplies Corporation
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P.Oil @ 15 
gms per day 
per student

R.G.Dal @ 20 
gms per day 
per student 

Chenna Dal 
@ 3 gms per 

day per 
student

Senagalu @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student

Sl. No District & Institution
Total  

Strength
Status

Requirement of provisions per 2 months (in tonnes)

East Godavari
37 Maredumilli RS B PTG 596 0.536 0.715 0.107 0.715
38 R.C.Varam (G) RS G GEN 500 0.450 0.600 0.090 0.600
39 Addatheegala RS B GEN 456 0.410 0.547 0.082 0.547
40 R.C.Varam (B) RS B GEN 468 0.421 0.562 0.084 0.562
41 Rajavommangi RS G GEN 279 0.251 0.335 0.050 0.335
42 Y.Ramavaram RS G GEN 214 0.193 0.257 0.039 0.257
43 Maredumilli RJC B GEN 279 0.251 0.335 0.050 0.335
44 R.C.Varam RJC G GEN 339 0.305 0.407 0.061 0.407
45 Addatheegala RJC B GEN 250 0.225 0.300 0.045 0.300
46 R.C.Varam (B) RJC B GEN 282 0.254 0.338 0.051 0.338
47 Rajavommangi RJC G GEN 300 0.270 0.360 0.054 0.360
48 Y.Ramavaram RJC G GEN 220 0.198 0.264 0.040 0.264

Total 4183 3.765 5.020 0.753 5.020
West Godavari

49 Jeelugumilli RS B GEN 394 0.355 0.473 0.071 0.473
50 K.R.Puram RS B GEN 414 0.373 0.497 0.075 0.497
51 Buttayyagudem RS G GEN 498 0.448 0.598 0.090 0.598
52 Jeelugumilli RJC B GEN 187 0.168 0.224 0.034 0.224
53 K.R.Puram RJC B GEN 267 0.240 0.320 0.048 0.320
54 Buttayyagudem RJC G GEN 259 0.233 0.311 0.047 0.311

Total 2019 1.817 2.423 0.363 2.423
Krishna

55 Vissannapeta RS G GEN 502 0.452 0.602 0.090 0.602
Total 502 0.452 0.602 0.090 0.602
Khammam

56 Gundala RS B GEN 479 0.431 0.575 0.086 0.575
57 Bhadrachalam RS G GEN 496 0.446 0.595 0.089 0.595
58 Kunavaram RS G GEN 487 0.438 0.584 0.088 0.584
59 Chintoor RS B PTG 583 0.525 0.700 0.105 0.700
60 Dammapeta RS B GEN 457 0.411 0.548 0.082 0.548
61 K.S.D.Site RS B GEN 475 0.428 0.570 0.086 0.570
62 Sudimalla RS G GEN 496 0.446 0.595 0.089 0.595
63 Bhadrachalam URJC Co SOE 279 0.251 0.335 0.050 0.335

RJC Co SOE 170 0.153 0.204 0.031 0.204
64 Krishnasagar RJC B GEN 236 0.212 0.283 0.042 0.283
65 Bhadrachalam RJC G GEN 506 0.455 0.607 0.091 0.607
66 Ankampalem RJC G GEN 352 0.317 0.422 0.063 0.422
67 Gundala RJC B GEN 209 0.188 0.251 0.038 0.251
68 Chintoor RJC B PTG 243 0.219 0.292 0.044 0.292
69 Dammapeta RJC B GEN 263 0.237 0.316 0.047 0.316
70 K.S.D.Site RJC B GEN 256 0.230 0.307 0.046 0.307
71 Sudimalla RJC G GEN 323 0.291 0.388 0.058 0.388

Total 6310 5.679 7.572 1.136 7.572
Warangal

72 Damaroncha RS B GEN 483 0.435 0.580 0.087 0.580
73 Kothaguda RS G GEN 519 0.467 0.623 0.093 0.623
74 Kuravi URJC G GEN 520 0.468 0.624 0.094 0.624

RJC G GEN 298 0.268 0.358 0.054 0.358
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P.Oil @ 15 
gms per day 
per student

R.G.Dal @ 20 
gms per day 
per student 

Chenna Dal 
@ 3 gms per 

day per 
student

Senagalu @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student

Sl. No District & Institution
Total  

Strength
Status

Requirement of provisions per 2 months (in tonnes)

75 Marripeda RS B GEN 620 0.558 0.744 0.112 0.744
76 Warangal RS B EM 629 0.566 0.755 0.113 0.755
77 Ashoknagar RS B GEN 476 0.428 0.571 0.086 0.571
78 Eturunagaram RS B GEN 474 0.427 0.569 0.085 0.569
79 Eturunagaram RJC G GEN 310 0.279 0.372 0.056 0.372
80 Warangal RJC Co COE 155 0.140 0.186 0.028 0.186
81 Ashoknagar RJC B GEN 209 0.188 0.251 0.038 0.251
82 Eturunagaram RJC B GEN 233 0.210 0.280 0.042 0.280

Total 4926 4.433 5.911 0.887 5.911
Adilabad

83 Echoda RS B GEN 478 0.430 0.574 0.086 0.574
84 Kerameri RS B PTG 706 0.635 0.847 0.127 0.847
85 Utnoor RS B GEN 475 0.428 0.570 0.086 0.570
86 Adilabad RS B GEN 452 0.407 0.542 0.081 0.542
87 Asifabad RS G GEN 502 0.452 0.602 0.090 0.602
88 Echoda RS G GEN 490 0.441 0.588 0.088 0.588
89 Utnoor RJC B GEN 420 0.378 0.504 0.076 0.504
90 Narnoor RJC B GEN 415 0.374 0.498 0.075 0.498
91 Utnoor RJC G GEN 353 0.318 0.424 0.064 0.424
92 Adilabad RJC B GEN 310 0.279 0.372 0.056 0.372
93 Echoda RJC G GEN 263 0.237 0.316 0.047 0.316
94 Asifabad RJC G GEN 319 0.287 0.383 0.057 0.383

Total 5183 4.665 6.220 0.933 6.220
Karimnagar

95 Kataram RS B GEN 477 0.429 0.572 0.086 0.572
96 Marrimandla RS B GEN 471 0.424 0.565 0.085 0.565

RJC B GEN 76 0.068 0.091 0.014 0.091
97 Yellareddypet RS G GEN 499 0.449 0.599 0.090 0.599
98 Yellareddypet RJC G GEN 218 0.196 0.262 0.039 0.262

Total 1741 1.567 2.089 0.313 2.089
Kurnool

99 Mahanandi RS G PTG 439 0.395 0.527 0.079 0.527
100 Srisailam RS B GEN 488 0.439 0.586 0.088 0.586
101 Srisailam URJC Co SOE 258 0.232 0.310 0.046 0.310

RJC Co SOE 117 0.105 0.140 0.021 0.140
102 Mahanandi RJC G GEN 320 0.288 0.384 0.058 0.384
103 Srisailam RJC B GEN 313 0.282 0.376 0.056 0.376

Total 1935 1.742 2.322 0.348 2.322
Guntur

104 Nagarjunasagar RS B PTG 494 0.445 0.593 0.089 0.593
Total 494 0.445 0.593 0.089 0.593
Prakasam

105 Yerragondapalem RS B PTG 513 0.462 0.616 0.092 0.616
106 Dornala RS G GeN 60 0.054 0.072 0.011 0.072

Total 573 0.516 0.688 0.103 0.688
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P.Oil @ 15 
gms per day 
per student

R.G.Dal @ 20 
gms per day 
per student 

Chenna Dal 
@ 3 gms per 

day per 
student

Senagalu @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student

Sl. No District & Institution
Total  

Strength
Status

Requirement of provisions per 2 months (in tonnes)

Mahaboobnagar
107 Mannanoor RS B PTG 610 0.549 0.732 0.110 0.732
108 Wanaparthy RS G GEN 497 0.447 0.596 0.089 0.596
109 Kalwakurthy RS G GEN 492 0.443 0.590 0.089 0.590
110 Balanagar RS B GEN 478 0.430 0.574 0.086 0.574
111 Balanagar RJC B GEN 217 0.195 0.260 0.039 0.260

Total 2294 2.065 2.753 0.413 2.753
Medak

112 Narsapoor RS B GEN 482 0.434 0.578 0.087 0.578
113 Hatnoora RS B EM 619 0.557 0.743 0.111 0.743
114 Narsapoor RJC B GEN 234 0.211 0.281 0.042 0.281

Total 1335 1.202 1.602 0.240 1.602
Nizamabad

115 Gandhari RS B GEN 452 0.407 0.542 0.081 0.542
116 Gandhari RJC B GEN 187 0.168 0.224 0.034 0.224

Total 639 0.575 0.767 0.115 0.767
Nalgonda

117 Miryalaguda RS B GEN 471 0.424 0.565 0.085 0.565
118 Thungathurthy RS G GEN 479 0.431 0.575 0.086 0.575
119 Damaracherla RS G GEN 491 0.442 0.589 0.088 0.589
120 Damaracherla RJC G GEN 436 0.392 0.523 0.078 0.523

Total 1877 1.689 2.252 0.338 2.252
Nellore

121 Somasila RS B PTG 283 0.255 0.340 0.051 0.340
122 Kodavaluru RS G GEN 497 0.447 0.596 0.089 0.596

Kodavaluru RJC G GEN 91 0.082 0.109 0.016 0.109
123 Chittedu RS B PTG 610 0.549 0.732 0.110 0.732
124 Chittedu RJC B PTG 209 0.188 0.251 0.038 0.251

Total 1690 1.521 2.028 0.304 2.028
RangaReddy

125 Kulakacherla URJC B GEN 499 0.449 0.599 0.090 0.599
RJC B GEN 110 0.099 0.132 0.020 0.132

Total 609 0.548 0.731 0.110 0.731
Anantapur

126 Golladoddi RS B GEN 487 0.438 0.584 0.088 0.584
127 Thanakallu RS G GEN 501 0.451 0.601 0.090 0.601

Total 988 0.889 1.186 0.178 1.186
Chittoor

128 Srikalahasthi RS G GEN 492 0.443 0.590 0.089 0.590
129 Srikalahasthi RS B EM 483 0.435 0.580 0.087 0.580
130 Srikalahasthi RJC Co COE 125 0.113 0.150 0.023 0.150

Total 1100 0.990 1.320 0.198 1.320
Kadapa

131 Rayachoti RS G GEN 288 0.259 0.346 0.052 0.346
Total 288 0.259 0.346 0.052 0.346

52533 47.280 63.040 9.456 63.040Grand Total:-
Sd/-

Secretary

Dy. Secretary (KGBV/Plg)
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P.Oil @ 15 
gms per 
day per 
student

Amount in 
Rs.Ps. (Per 

M.Tone) 
Rs.52000/-

R.G.Dal @ 
20 gms 
per day 

per 
student 

Amount in 
Rs.Ps. (Per 

M.Tone) 
Rs.51000/-

Chenna 
Dal @ 3 
gms per 
day per 
student

Amount in 
Rs.Ps. (Per 

M.Tone) 
Rs.41660/-

Senagalu 
@ 20 

gms per 
day per 
student

Amount in 
Rs.Ps. (Per 

M.Tone) 
Rs.35020/-

1 Srikakulam
290 0.261 13572.00 0.348 17748.00 0.052 2174.65 0.348 12186.96

2 Vizianagaram 
150 0.135 7020.00 0.180 9180.00 0.027 1124.82 0.180 6303.60

3 Visakhapatnam
450 0.405 21060.00 0.540 27540.00 0.081 3374.46 0.540 18910.80

4 Guntur
150 0.135 7020.00 0.180 9180.00 0.027 1124.82 0.180 6303.60

5 Prakasam
150 0.135 7020.00 0.180 9180.00 0.027 1124.82 0.180 6303.60

6 Warangal
565 0.509 26442.00 0.678 34578.00 0.102 4236.82 0.678 23743.56

7 Karimnagar
445 0.401 20826.00 0.534 27234.00 0.080 3336.97 0.534 18700.68

8 Mahaboobnagar
600 0.540 28080.00 0.720 36720.00 0.108 4499.28 0.720 25214.40

9 Nizamabad
445 0.401 20826.00 0.534 27234.00 0.080 3336.97 0.534 18700.68

10 Ranga reddy
300 0.270 14040.00 0.360 18360.00 0.054 2249.64 0.360 12607.20

11 Nalgonda
593 0.534 27752.40 0.712 36291.60 0.107 4446.79 0.712 24920.23

12 Cuddapah
180 0.162 8424.00 0.216 11016.00 0.032 1349.78 0.216 7564.32

13 Medak
419 0.377 19609.20 0.503 25642.80 0.075 3142.00 0.503 17608.06

14 Kurnool
150 0.135 7020.00 0.180 9180.00 0.027 1124.82 0.180 6303.60

15 Nellore
91 0.082 4258.80 0.109 5569.20 0.016 682.39 0.109 3824.18

16 Adilabad
581 0.523 27190.80 0.697 35557.20 0.105 4356.80 0.697 24415.94

17 Khammam
449 0.404 21013.20 0.539 27478.80 0.081 3366.96 0.539 18868.78

6008 5.407 281174.40 7.210 367689.600 1.081 45052.79 7.210 252480.19

Dy. Secretary (KGBV/Plg)

Sd/-
Secretary

Grand Total

GURUKULAM
A.P.Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions Society (R) 

District wise requirement of Essential Commodities for (41) Mini Gurukulams for (2) mohths

Total 
Strength

Name of the 
District

Sl. 
No.

Requirement of provisions for  2 months



P.Oil @ 15 
gms per 
day per 
student

R.G.Dal @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student 

Chenna 
Dal @ 3 
gms per 
day per 
student

Senagalu @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student

Karriguda 141 0.127 0.169 0.025 0.169

Seethampeta 149 0.134 0.179 0.027 0.179

Total 290 0.261 0.348 0.052 0.348

2 Vizianagaram Pachipenta 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Total 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Gomangi 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

G.Madugula 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

A.Sinivaram 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Total 450 0.405 0.540 0.081 0.540

4 Guntur Gudipaticheruvu 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Total 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

5 Prakasam Yerragondapalem 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Total 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Marripeda 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Mulugu 138 0.124 0.166 0.025 0.166

Pochapur 127 0.114 0.152 0.023 0.152

Govindapur 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Total 565 0.509 0.678 0.102 0.678

Mallapur 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Dharmaram 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Oddelingapur 145 0.131 0.174 0.026 0.174

Total 445 0.401 0.534 0.080 0.534

Amrabad 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Jadcharla 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Lingala 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Bijinepally 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Total 600 0.540 0.720 0.108 0.720

Machireddy 149 0.134 0.179 0.027 0.179

Nachupally 146 0.131 0.175 0.026 0.175

Makkaloor 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Total 445 0.401 0.534 0.080 0.534

Gandeed 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Rangapoor 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Total 300 0.270 0.360 0.054 0.360

Mahaboobnagar

Srikakulam

Karimnagar

1

9 Nizamabad

10 Ranga reddy

3 Visakhapatnam

6 Warangal

7

8

GURUKULAM
A.P.Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions Society (R) 
PROVISIONS  REQUIREMENT FOR  MINI GURUKULAM FOR (2) MONTHS

Total  
Strength

Requirement of provisions per 2 months (in 
tonnes)

 Mini Gurukulam
Name of the 

District
Sl. 
No.
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P.Oil @ 15 
gms per 
day per 
student

R.G.Dal @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student 

Chenna 
Dal @ 3 
gms per 
day per 
student

Senagalu @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student

Total  
Strength

Requirement of provisions per 2 months (in 
tonnes)

 Mini Gurukulam
Name of the 

District
Sl. 
No.

Peddavoora 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Chandampeta 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Chivvemula 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Tripuraram 143 0.129 0.172 0.026 0.172

Total 593 0.534 0.712 0.107 0.712

12 Cuddapah Railway-kodur 180 0.162 0.216 0.032 0.216

Total 180 0.162 0.216 0.032 0.216

Kalher 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Medak 119 0.107 0.143 0.021 0.143

Kowdipally 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Total 419 0.377 0.503 0.075 0.503

14 Kurnool Narapureddy Kunta 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Total 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

15 Nellore Gudur 91 0.082 0.109 0.016 0.109

Total 91 0.082 0.109 0.016 0.109

Lokari-K 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Bela 132 0.119 0.158 0.024 0.158

Neredigunda 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Mamada 149 0.134 0.179 0.027 0.179

Total 581 0.523 0.697 0.105 0.697

Pinapaka 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

Wazzedu 149 0.134 0.179 0.027 0.179

V.R.puram 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

449 0.404 0.539 0.081 0.539

6008 5.407 7.210 1.081 7.210

Secretary

Adilabad

Sd/-

Dy. Secretary (KGBV/Plg)

Grand Total

Total

11 Nalgonda

13 Medak

16

17 Khammam
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P.Oil @ 15 
gms per 
day per 
student

Amount in 
Rs.Ps. (Per 

M.Tone) 
Rs.52000/-

R.G.Dal @ 
20 gms 
per day 

per 
student 

Amount in Rs.Ps. 
(Per M.Tone) 
Rs.51000/-

Chenna 
Dal @ 3 
gms per 
day per 
student

Amount in 
Rs.Ps. (Per 

M.Tone) 
Rs.41660/-

Senagalu 
@ 20 gms 
per day 

per 
student

Amount in 
Rs.Ps. (Per 

M.Tone) 
Rs.35020/-

1 Srikakulam 536 0.482 25084.80 0.643 32803.20 0.096 4019.36 0.643 22524.86

2 Vizianagaram 803 0.723 37580.40 0.964 49143.60 0.145 6021.54 0.964 33745.27

3 Visakhapatnam 1300 1.170 60840.00 1.560 79560.00 0.234 9748.44 1.560 54631.20

4 Guntur 726 0.653 33976.80 0.871 44431.20 0.131 5444.13 0.871 30509.42

5 Prakasam 480 0.432 22464.00 0.576 29376.00 0.086 3599.42 0.576 20171.52

6 Chittoor 409 0.368 19141.20 0.491 25030.80 0.074 3067.01 0.491 17187.82

7 Kurnool 1292 1.163 60465.60 1.550 79070.40 0.233 9688.45 1.550 54295.01

8 Khammam 1179 1.061 55177.20 1.415 72154.80 0.212 8841.09 1.415 49546.30

9 Warangal 1252 1.127 58593.60 1.502 76622.40 0.225 9388.50 1.502 52614.05

10 Adilabad 1675 1.508 78390.00 2.010 102510.00 0.302 12560.49 2.010 70390.20

11 Karimnagar 244 0.220 11419.20 0.293 14932.80 0.044 1829.71 0.293 10253.86

12 Mahabubnagar 1500 1.350 70200.00 1.800 91800.00 0.270 11248.20 1.800 63036.00

13 Nizamabad 908 0.817 42494.40 1.090 55569.60 0.163 6808.91 1.090 38157.79

14 Ranga Reddy 905 0.815 42354.00 1.086 55386.00 0.163 6786.41 1.086 38031.72

15 Nalgonda 1659 1.493 77641.20 1.991 101530.80 0.299 12440.51 1.991 69717.82

16 Medak 783 0.705 36644.40 0.940 47919.60 0.141 5871.56 0.940 32904.79

17 Anantapur 857 0.771 40107.60 1.028 52448.40 0.154 6426.47 1.028 36014.57

18 Cuddapah 134 0.121 6271.20 0.161 8200.80 0.024 1004.84 0.161 5631.22

16642 14.978 778845.60 19.970 1018490.40 2.996 124795.03 19.970 699363.41

Sd/-
Secretary

Dy. Secretary (KGBV/Plg)

Grand Total Rs.

District wise requirement of Essential Commodities for (102) Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVs) for 
(2) months through Civil Supplies Corporation

A.P.Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions Society (R) 
GURUKULAM

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
District

Total 
Strength

Requirement of provisions for 2 months



P.Oil @ 15 
gms per 
day per 
student

R.G.Dal @ 
20 gms 
per day 

per 
student 

Chenna Dal 
@ 3 gms 
per day 

per 
student

Senagalu @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student

1 Patapatnam 179 0.1611 0.215 0.03222 0.215

2 Meliaputti 179 0.1611 0.215 0.03222 0.215

3 Seethampeta 178 0.1602 0.214 0.03204 0.214
536 0.4824 0.643 0.09648 0.643

4 G.L. Puram 177 0.1593 0.212 0.03186 0.212

5 Makkuva 170 0.153 0.204 0.0306 0.204

6 Komarada 166 0.1494 0.199 0.02988 0.199

7 Mentada 125 0.1125 0.150 0.0225 0.150

8 Pachipenta 165 0.1485 0.198 0.0297 0.198
803 0.7227 0.964 0.14454 0.964

9 Paderu 192 0.1728 0.230 0.03456 0.230

10 Arakuvalley 158 0.1422 0.190 0.02844 0.190

11 Chintapally 150 0.135 0.180 0.027 0.180

12 G.Madugula 169 0.1521 0.203 0.03042 0.203

13 Dumbriguda 153 0.1377 0.184 0.02754 0.184

14 Ananthagiri 132 0.1188 0.158 0.02376 0.158

15 G.K Veedi 167 0.1503 0.200 0.03006 0.200

16 Pedabylu 179 0.1611 0.215 0.03222 0.215

1300 1.17 1.560 0.234 1.560
17 Bollapally 179 0.1611 0.215 0.03222 0.215

18 Macherla 193 0.1737 0.232 0.03474 0.232

19 Durgi 182 0.1638 0.218 0.03276 0.218

20 Veldurthi 172 0.1548 0.206 0.03096 0.206

726 0.6534 0.871 0.13068 0.871
21 Ardhaveedu 131 0.1179 0.157 0.02358 0.157

22 Yerragondapale 177 0.1593 0.212 0.03186 0.212

23 Pullalacheruvu 172 0.1548 0.206 0.03096 0.206

480 0.432 0.576 0.0864 0.576
24 Kalakada 148 0.1332 0.178 0.02664 0.178

25 Santhipuram 146 0.1314 0.175 0.02628 0.175

26 Mulakalacheruv 115 0.1035 0.138 0.0207 0.138

409 0.3681 0.491 0.07362 0.491
27 Kothapally 194 0.1746 0.233 0.03492 0.233

28 Mahanandi 180 0.162 0.216 0.0324 0.216

29 Chagalamarri 174 0.1566 0.209 0.03132 0.209

30 Gonegandla 180 0.162 0.216 0.0324 0.216

31 Bandi Atmakuru 163 0.1467 0.196 0.02934 0.196

32 Tuggali 171 0.1539 0.205 0.03078 0.205

33 Chippagiri 105 0.0945 0.126 0.0189 0.126

34 Uyyalawada 125 0.1125 0.150 0.0225 0.150

1292 1.1628 1.550 0.23256 1.550

Vizianagaram

Visakhapatnam

Guntur

Prakasam

Chittoor

Kurnool

Srikakulam

Requirement of Essential Commodities for (102) Kasturba Gandhi Balika 
Vidyalayas (KGBVs) for ( 2) months through Civil Supplies Corporation

A.P.Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions Society (R) 
GURUKULAM

Sl.
 No. District K.G.B.V.'s Strength

Requirement of provisions for 2 months (in 
tonnes)
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P.Oil @ 15 
gms per 
day per 
student

R.G.Dal @ 
20 gms 
per day 

per 
student 

Chenna Dal 
@ 3 gms 
per day 

per 
student

Senagalu @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student

Sl.
 No. District K.G.B.V.'s Strength

Requirement of provisions for 2 months (in 
tonnes)

35 Tekulapally 141 0.1269 0.169 0.02538 0.169

36 Dummagudem 161 0.1449 0.193 0.02898 0.193

37 Garla 154 0.1386 0.185 0.02772 0.185

38 V.R.Puram 173 0.1557 0.208 0.03114 0.208

39 Bayyaram 179 0.1611 0.215 0.03222 0.215

40 Gundala 160 0.144 0.192 0.0288 0.192

41 Chintoor 121 0.1089 0.145 0.02178 0.145

42 Velairupadu 90 0.081 0.108 0.0162 0.108

1179 1.0611 1.415 0.21222 1.415
43 Nallikoduru 185 0.1665 0.222 0.0333 0.222

44 Eturunagaram 158 0.1422 0.190 0.02844 0.190

45 Nekkonda 186 0.1674 0.223 0.03348 0.223

46 Devaruppala 170 0.153 0.204 0.0306 0.204

47 Torror 192 0.1728 0.230 0.03456 0.230

48 Gudur 196 0.1764 0.235 0.03528 0.235

49 Raiparthy 165 0.1485 0.198 0.0297 0.198

1252 1.1268 1.502 0.22536 1.502
50 Tiryani 113 0.1017 0.136 0.02034 0.136

51 Dandepally 154 0.1386 0.185 0.02772 0.185

52 Boath 170 0.153 0.204 0.0306 0.204

53 Khanapur 158 0.1422 0.190 0.02844 0.190

54 Utnoor 165 0.1485 0.198 0.0297 0.198

55 Narnoor 170 0.153 0.204 0.0306 0.204

56 Indaravelli 132 0.1188 0.158 0.02376 0.158

57 Jainad 105 0.0945 0.126 0.0189 0.126

58 Thamsi 72 0.0648 0.086 0.01296 0.086

59 Kadham 100 0.09 0.120 0.018 0.120

60 Kerameri 114 0.1026 0.137 0.02052 0.137

61 kouthala 135 0.1215 0.162 0.0243 0.162

62 Sirpur 87 0.0783 0.104 0.01566 0.104

1675 1.5075 2.010 0.3015 2.010
63 Husnabad 155 0.1395 0.186 0.0279 0.186

64 Gambhiraopet 89 0.0801 0.107 0.01602 0.107

244 0.2196 0.293 0.04392 0.293
65 Bommaraspet 191 0.1719 0.229 0.03438 0.229

66 Tallakondapally 179 0.1611 0.215 0.03222 0.215

67 Amangal 190 0.171 0.228 0.0342 0.228

68 Balamoor 184 0.1656 0.221 0.03312 0.221

69 Midjil 195 0.1755 0.234 0.0351 0.234

70 Maddur 185 0.1665 0.222 0.0333 0.222

71 Vangur 179 0.1611 0.215 0.03222 0.215

72 Hanvada 197 0.1773 0.236 0.03546 0.236

1500 1.35 1.800 0.27 1.800

Mahabubnagar

Adilabad

Karimnagar

Khammam

Warangal
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P.Oil @ 15 
gms per 
day per 
student

R.G.Dal @ 
20 gms 
per day 

per 
student 

Chenna Dal 
@ 3 gms 
per day 

per 
student

Senagalu @ 
20 gms per 

day per 
student

Sl.
 No. District K.G.B.V.'s Strength

Requirement of provisions for 2 months (in 
tonnes)

73 Sirikonda 200 0.18 0.240 0.036 0.240

74 Bheemgal 181 0.1629 0.217 0.03258 0.217

75 Gandhari 137 0.1233 0.164 0.02466 0.164

76 Varni 200 0.18 0.240 0.036 0.240

77 Kammarapally 190 0.171 0.228 0.0342 0.228

908 0.8172 1.090 0.16344 1.090
78 Manchal 200 0.18 0.240 0.036 0.240

79 Shamshabad 200 0.18 0.240 0.036 0.240

80 Kulakacherala 200 0.18 0.240 0.036 0.240

81 Podur 130 0.117 0.156 0.0234 0.156

82 Basheerabad 175 0.1575 0.210 0.0315 0.210

905 0.8145 1.086 0.1629 1.086
83 Mellachervu 193 0.1737 0.232 0.03474 0.232

84 Narayanapur 194 0.1746 0.233 0.03492 0.233

85 Annumula 130 0.117 0.156 0.0234 0.156

86 Devarakonda 200 0.18 0.240 0.036 0.240

87 Chivvemla 144 0.1296 0.173 0.02592 0.173

88 Chandampeta 200 0.18 0.240 0.036 0.240

89 Dameracherla 198 0.1782 0.238 0.03564 0.238

90 Peddavura 200 0.18 0.240 0.036 0.240

91 Gundlapalli 200 0.18 0.240 0.036 0.240

1659 1.4931 1.991 0.29862 1.991
92 Narayankhed 184 0.1656 0.221 0.03312 0.221

93 Sivampet 170 0.153 0.204 0.0306 0.204

94 Kulcharam 155 0.1395 0.186 0.0279 0.186

95 Papannapeta 134 0.1206 0.161 0.02412 0.161

96 Kowdipally 140 0.126 0.168 0.0252 0.168

783 0.7047 0.940 0.14094 0.940
97 Gorantla 189 0.1701 0.227 0.03402 0.227

98 Mudigubba 160 0.144 0.192 0.0288 0.192

99 Nallamada 170 0.153 0.204 0.0306 0.204

100 Talupula 151 0.1359 0.181 0.02718 0.181

101 O.D.Ceruvu 187 0.1683 0.224 0.03366 0.224

857 0.7713 1.028 0.15426 1.028
102 Cuddapah S.Mydukuru 134 0.1206 0.161 0.02412 0.161

134 0.1206 0.161 0.02412 0.161
16642 14.9778 19.970 2.99556 19.970

Sd/-
Secretary

Grand Total Rs.

Dy. Secretary (KGBV/Plg)

Anantapur

Nizamabad

Ranga Reddy

Nalgonda

Medak
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